PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOTTINGHAM-SPIRK DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.	08/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3255 WEST HAMLIN ROAD	
City:	ROCHESTER HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29687780
Application Number:	29687795
Application Number:	29687777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)541-4630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125412000

Email: patents-ny@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP
Address Line 1: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1762307.000002-DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA C. RODRIGUEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa C. Rodriguez/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=45217-Assn_NOS to Trico#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050663 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Nottingham Spirk Design Associates, Inc., ("Assignor"), located at 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland OH 44108, is the owner of the inventions described in

U.S. Design Patent Application for: "COUPLER FOR WINDSHIELD WIPER" App. No. 29/687780; Filed April 16, 2019

U.S. Design Patent Application for: "COUPLER FOR WINDSHIELD WIPER" App. No. 29/687795; Filed April 16, 2019

U.S. Design Patent Application for:
"ADAPTER FOR WINDSHIELD WIPER ARM"
App. No. 29/687777; Filed April 16, 2019

hereinafter referred to as the Patent Applications, by means of assignment from the inventors.

TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION ("Assignee"), located at 3255 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309 desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR:

Nottingham Spirk Design Associates, Inc.

Signature

Name:

Title:

VN STRATERIC GRANTH

Date: ___

8-23-2019

PATENT REEL: 050663 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 10/09/2019